

GAHC010214862025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/508/2025

SHRI BISHNU RAM GOGOI
SON OF LATE KALIMON GOGOI, RESIDENT OF RAJDUWAR G.S.A ROAD,
BARICHUK, NORTH GUWAHATI, DISTRICT KAMRUP, ASSAM - 781030.

VERSUS

SHRI RAHUL CHANDRA DAS, ACS AND ANR
THE DIRECTOR, CULTURAL AFFAIRS, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DIRECTORATE OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS, RABINDRA BHAWAN, AMBARI,
GUWAHATI, ASSAM - 781001

2:SHRI JUGA KRISHNA RAJBONSHI
ACS THE PRINCIPAL (IN-CHARGE)
LUIT KONWAR RUDRA BARUA STATE COLLEGE OF MUSIC -CUM- JOINT
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS
GUWAHATI
ASSAM -781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A ATREYA, MS. C KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

19.09.2025

Heard Mr. A Atreya, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This Contempt Petition has been filed by the petitioner alleging willful and deliberate disobedience of the directions contained in the Judgment and Order dated 23.10.2024 passed in WP(C) no.4311/2024.

Issue notice, returnable by 4 (four) weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps on the respondents by registered post with A/D as well by usual course within 7 (seven) days from today.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant