

GAHC010214862025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/508/2025

SHRI BISHNU RAM GOGOI
SON OF LATE KALIMON GOGOI, RESIDENT OF RAJDUWAR G.S.A ROAD,
BARICHUK, NORTH GUWAHATI, DISTRICT KAMRUP, ASSAM - 781030.

VERSUS

SHRI RAHUL CHANDRA DAS, ACS AND ANR
THE DIRECTOR, CULTURAL AFFAIRS, GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
DIRECTORATE OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS, RABINDRA BHAWAN, AMBARI,
GUWAHATI, ASSAM - 781001

2:SHRI JUGA KRISHNA RAJBONSHI
ACS THE PRINCIPAL (IN-CHARGE)
LUIT KONWAR RUDRA BARUA STATE COLLEGE OF MUSIC -CUM- JOINT
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS
GUWAHATI
ASSAM -781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A ATREYA, MS. C KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. J K GOSWAMI (R-2), MR D J BORO(R-2),M. K. BORAH(R-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

20.02.2026

Heard Mr. A. Atreya, learned counsel for the petitioner. No one appears for

the respondent No.1, while Mr. D.J. Boro, learned counsel appears for the respondent No.2.

The petitioner's case is that he has not been given his pension till date.

Office note however indicates that the respondent No.1 has filed a detailed reply on 03.02.2026.

List the matter on **02.03.2026.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant